# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |            |                |         |
|--|---|--|------------|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT |                |         |
| CONVEYING PART   | Y DATA  |  |            |                |         |
|  |   | Name   |            | Execution Date | ٦       |
| Mark A. CELLURA  |   |  | 0          | 6/22/2005      | 1       |
| Antonio St. C. L. WI   | ILLIAMS   |  | 0          | 6/22/2005      | 1       |
| Richard P. GERMA   | IN  |  | 0          | 6/22/2005      |         |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | Ó DATA  |  |            |                |         |
| Name:  | XEROX Corporation   |  |            |                | ٦       |
| Street Address:  |   | enue, P.O. Box 4505  |            |                | 1       |
| City:  | Norwalk   |  |            |                | 1       |
|  |   |  |            |                | ٦       |
| State/Country:   |   |  |            |                |         |
| State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE   | 06856<br>ERS Total: 1   |  |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:   | ERS Total: 1  | N  | umber      |                | <u></u> |
| Postal Code:   | ERS Total: 1  | N<br>12361098  | umber      |                |         |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number  | ERS Total: 1<br>Type  |  | umber      |                |         |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property   | ERS Total: 1<br>Type  |  | umber      |                |         |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number  | ERS Total: 1<br>Type  | 12361098   | umber      |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i>  | ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (703)770   | 12361098<br>)-7901<br>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc  |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:  | ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (703)770 (703-770)   | 12361098<br>0-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900  |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(703)770<br><i>I be sent via US</i><br>703-770<br>joyce.hil  | 12361098<br>0-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900<br>@pillsburylaw.com   |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam                                       | ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(703)77(<br>1/ be sent via US<br>703-770<br>joyce.hil<br>he: Pillsbury   | 12361098<br>0-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900<br>l@pillsburylaw.com<br>WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP                   |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:                    | ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(703)770<br>(705)70<br>(705)70<br>(705)70<br>(705)70<br>(705)70<br>(705)70 | 12361098<br>0-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900<br>I@pillsburylaw.com<br>WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP<br>sons Boulevard |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam                                       | ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(703)77(<br>1/ be sent via US<br>703-770<br>joyce.hil<br>he: Pillsbury<br>1650 Ty<br>Joyce H   | 12361098<br>0-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900<br>I@pillsburylaw.com<br>WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP<br>sons Boulevard |            |                |         |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBE<br>Property<br>Application Number<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wil</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>r:<br>CE DATA<br>(703)77(<br>1/ be sent via US<br>703-770<br>joyce.hil<br>he:<br>Pillsbury<br>1650 Ty<br>Joyce H<br>McLean  | 12361098<br>D-7901<br><i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i><br>-7900<br>@pillsburylaw.com<br>WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP<br>sons Boulevard  |            |                |         |

source=12361098 assignment#page1.tif

500765746

# PATENT REEL: 022167 FRAME: 0961

source=12361098 assignment#page2.tif source=12361098 assignment#page3.tif source=12361098 assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 2004-1369/2004-1427/XX-134

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Mark A. Cellura

Antonio St. C. L. Williams

Richard P. Germain Richard P. Journa

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

#### STICKY BAFFLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, 2005, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### XEROX CORPORATION

800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, CT 06904-1600

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

110167818vI

#### Attorney Docket No.: 2004-1369/2004-1427/XX-134

attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:

Mal a Ull

Witness: Richard P. Serma Eklund. Witness: Feltott a.

Signature of second inventor:

### ANTONIO ST. C. L. WILLIAMS

Date:

Witness:

Witness:

110167818v1

attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.

Signature of first inventor:

Date:

Date:

Witness:

Witness:

Signature of second inventor:

ANTONIO ST. C. L. WILLIAMS

6/22/05

Witness: Witness:

110167818v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2004-1369/2004-1427/XX-134

Signature of third inventor:

RICHARD P. GERMAIN

Date: 6/22/05

Witness: Mgha. Celle Witness: Ellist a. Eklund.

110167818v1

**RECORDED: 01/28/2009** 

-3-